


30

BULB REPLACEMENT INSTRUCTIONS

USE 20 WATTS OR SMALLER,
12 VOLT, TYPE JC BULB.

Bulb

1. Loosen two nuts. 2. Press tab on top of Glass Bezel.

3. Hold the Light Rain Guard, slowly
remove GLASS BEZEL, GLASS

GASKET, and GLASS.

Light
Rain
Guard

BULB

4. Hold the Light Rain Guard,
remove the light BULB.

5. Hold the Light Rain Guard,
replace the light BULB. 6. Hold the Light Rain Guard, place

GLASS GASKET, GLASS , and
GLASS BEZEL together into the

REFLECTOR.

7. Secure nuts.

Tab

Reflector

Glass

Gasket

NOTE: UNPLUG
ALL POWER TO
GRILL BEFORE
REPLACING
LIGHT.

DO NOT TOUCH THE NEW BULB WITH BARE FINGERS.
WARNING: When replacing bulb



QTY.
1 1 SP155-42X COVER ASSY 

1 SP37-33X COVER CAST END CAP LH 
1 SP38-33X COVER CAST END CAP RH
1 SP87-9 COVER PANEL
1 SP88-9 COVER LINER
1 SP53-19 HANDLE
2 SP43-33 COVER  PLUG
2 SP54-21 #10-24 X .5 RD HD SS PHILIP
8 SP40-16 SELF-THREAD LOCKNUT 1/4"
2 SP8-25 POST STOP
1 SP45-30 LOGO GAGE ASSEMBLY

2 2 SP92-18 COVER HINGE SHOULDER BOLT
3 2 SP53-16 1/4-20 NUT HEX HD FLANGED 
4 1 SP274-42X BASE BACK PANEL ASS'Y

1 SP39-33X CAST END CAP LH
1 SP40-33X CAST END CAP RH 

5

1 SP173-9B 2007 PANEL BACK - BLACK

1 SP20-38 2007 LIGHT ASS'Y
1 SP95-6B 2007 LIGHT RAIN GUARD - BLACK
2 SP47-21 8-32X.375 SS PANHEAD SCREW
6 SP82-18 #10-24 .43 CARRIAGE BOLT
6 SP41-16 #10-24 NUT HEX HD FLANGED 
1 SP69-12 ROTIS BURNER ASS'Y
1 SP51-6 ROTIS VENTURI BRACKET
1 SP99-9 ROTIS PLENUM
1 SP40-13 ROTIS VENTURI
3 SP18-28 ROTIS BURNER
1 SP52-6 ROTIS BRACKET
2 SP55-20 IGNITOR
8 SP47-21 #8-32 X 3/8" PAN HD PHILIP
10 SP44-16 #8-32 ACORN NUT

6 4 SP83-18 1/4"-20X.50" CARRIAGE BOLT 
7 4 SP53-16 1/4-20 NUT HEX HD FLANGED 
8 1 SP163-3 WARMING RACK PORC 200 SQ"
9 1 SP5299-42X 500 GRILL 5-VALVE BASE ASS'Y

1 SP41A-33X BASE CAST END CAP LH
1 SP42A-33X BASE CAST END CAP RH
1 SP89-9B BASE BACK PANEL - BLACK
1 SP90-9B BASE FRONT PANEL - BLACK
12 SP82-18 #10-24 .43 CARRIAGE BOLT
12 SP41-16 #10-24 NUT HEX HD FLANGED
4 SP54-6B BASE SHELF BRACKETS @.275 - BLACK
8 SP83-18 1/4"-20X.50" CARRIAGE BOLT 
8 SP53-16 1/4-20 NUT HEX HD FLANGED 
8 SP85-18 3/8"SHOULDER BOLT 1/4-20
8 SP53-16 1/4-20 NUT HEX HD FLANGED 
1 SP92-9 HEAT BAFFLE
1 SP5026-31 CONSOLE 5 VALVE -US (English/Spanish)
3 SP46A-6 BEZEL MAIN
2 SP47A-6 BEZEL SIDE/ROTIS
13 SP42-21 #8-32-.5/16" RD HD SCREW
1 SP227B-4 VHR 5-VALVE 69,000 BTU
3 SP15-7 KNOB MAIN
2 SP16-7 KNOB SIDE/ROTIS
1 SP15-38 TOGGLE SWITCH
1 SP52-20 IGNITOR ELECTRONIC 6-POLE
12 SP43-21 #10X3/8 SCREW SELF TAP B
1 SP93-9 CONSOLE BAFFLE
1 SP67A-12 BURNER ASS'Y
3 SP68A-12 BURNER C/W AIR SHUTTER 
3 SP93-5 AIR SHUTTER 
6 SP62-21 #8 B X 1/4" PAN HD SCREW 
1 SP53A-20 BURNER CROSS IGNITOR MANUAL
3 SP44-21 #10 -24 X.375" HEX HD FLANGED SCREW 
3 SP65-20 IGNITOR MAIN BURNER
2 SP45-21 #10 X 1" HEX HD B SCREW

10 1 SP244-9 BASE BOTTOM GREASE PAN
1 SP155-6 GREASE TRAY RH RAIL

12 3 SP94A-9 SMART BAR 
13 3 SP164A-3 CAST IRON COOK GRATE
14 1 SP95-9X CAB BACK PANEL 
15 1 SP107-9X CAB PANEL FRONT 
16 1 SP165-42X PANEL RH ASS'Y

1 SP105-9X PANEL SIDE RH
1 SP57-6B CART BRACKET RH - BLACK
2 SP46-21 1/4"X1/2"SCREW HEX HD SELF TAP B

31

SP PART No.ITEM DESCRIPTION

(X = COLOR, BL-BLUE, C-CHARCOAL, B-BLACK)

4 SP43-21 # 10-8 x 3/8” PAN HD PHILLIP
11 1 SP212-9 GREASE TRAY

1 SP156-6 GREASE TRAY LH RAIL

5a



ITEM QTY. SP PART No. DESCRIPTION
17 1 SP166-42X PANEL LH ASS'Y

1 SP106-9X PANEL SIDE LH 
1 SP56-6B CART BRACKET LH - BLACK
2 SP46-21 1/4" x 1/2" SCREW HEX HD SELF TAP B

18 1 SP104A-9X BOTTOM PAN RESIN

 10 SP53-16 1/4-20 NUT HEX HD FLANGED 
20 6 SP83-18 1/4"-20 x .50" CARRIAGE BOLT 
21 10 SP84-18 1/4-20 x .5 HEX HD BOLT
22 4 SP86-18 1/4"-20 x  .75" MACHINE SCREW

 SP163-42 DOOR LH ASSY
1 SP108-9 DOOR LH PANEL
1 SP58A-6 DOOR INSIDE LH
1 SP41-15 MAGNET
8 SP47-21 #8-32 x 3/8" PAN HD PHILLIPS
1 SP17-32 HINGE PIN LOWER
1 SP20-32 HINGE PIN TOP
1 SP54A-19 HANDLE CHROME PLATE
2 SP41-16 #10-24 HEX NUT 

24 SP164-42 DOOR RH ASSY
1 SP109-9 DOOR RH PANEL
1 SP59-6 DOOR INSIDE RH
1 SP41-15 MAGNET
8 SP47-21 #8-32 x 3/8" PAN HD PHILLIPS
1 SP17-32 HINGE PIN LOWER
1 SP20-32 HINGE PIN TOP
1 SP54A-19 HANDLE CHROME PLATE
2 SP41-16 #10-24 HEX NUT 

25 4 SP24A-22 CASTERS 3"
26 SP260-42X RESIN SIDE SHELF ASS'Y

1 SP166-9X RESIN SIDE SHELF LH 
1 SP48-6B SHELF BRACKET LH - BLACK
1 SP49-6B SHELF BRACKET RH - BLACK
2 SP45-16 1/4-20 HEX HEAD WELD NUT
8 SP49-21 #10"x.75" HEX FLANGE HD SELF TAP AB
1 SP53-6 SHELF TRIM LH
2 SP43-21 #10 x 3/8 SCREW SELF TAP AB
1 SP12-1 SHELF COVER
1 SP176A-3 HINGE WIRE
1 SP55-19 TOWEL BAR
1 SP83-6 TOOL HOOK LH
2 SP57-21 #10 x .5" RD HD SCREW AB

27 2 SP87-18 1/4 20 x .5 WING BOLT
28 SP5336-42X RESIN SIDE BURNER ASS'Y   U.S.

1 SP12-2X SIDE BURNER RESIN BASE 
1 SP55-6 SHELF TRIM RH
6 SP43-21 #10 x 3/8 SCREW SELF TAP AB
1 SP167-9 SIDE BURNER PAN
1 SP5009-1 SHELF COVER
1 SP176A-3 HINGE WIRE

1 SP262-42 RESIN SIDE BURNER BACK BKT ASS'Y
1 SP48-6 SHELF BRACKET LH
1 SP97-6 SBURNER BACK BKT
1 SP45-16 1/4-20 HEX HEAD WELD NUT
1 SP263-42 RESIN SIDE BURNER FRONT BKT ASS'Y
1 SP49-6 SHELF BRACKET RH
1 SP98-6 SBURNER FRONT BKT
1 SP45-16 1/4-20 HEX HEAD WELD NUT
1 SP55-19 TOWEL BAR
8 SP49-21 #10"x .75" HEX FLANGE HD SELF TAP AB

29 1 SP70A-12 SIDE BURNER ASS'Y
1 SP71-12 BRASS COVER
1 SP72A-12 BASE
1 SP41-13 VENTURI
1 SP56-20 IGNITOR
3 SP64-21 # 8-32 x 5/16” RD HD SCREW
1 SP165-3 CAST IRON GRATE
2 SP87-18 1/4 20 x .5 WING BOLT

30 1 SP50-6 BOTTLE OPENER
31 1 SP7-1 SMOKER COVER
32 1 SP5-2 SMOKER BASE
33 2 SP48-21 #12 x.500 L-SCREW @.014
34 1 SP17-38 RESIN 2-OUTLET / 1INLET BOX

35 1 SP19-38 TRANSFORMER

  1 SP186-42 ROTIS KIT  (OPTIONAL)
 1 SP172-3 ROTIS ROD (OPTIONAL)

36 1 SP110A-9 WINE BUCKET 
37 1 SP111A-9 CONDIMENT TRAY
38 1 SP56-45 BATTERY AA

32

1 SP60-16 SPEED NUT PUSH ON

 2 SP54-21 #10-24 x .5 RD HD SS PHILLIPS
 2 SP43-16 #10-24 HEX NUT

23

19

1

1

1

1

Gas Barbeque Grill:
Model FG50069
HOW TO ORDER 
SPARE PARTS:
When ordering, always give the
following information:

1. The Part Number  
2. The Model Description

4. The Part Description
5. Part Color,  B = Black, 
C = Charcoal,   BL = Blue

NOTE: THE USE OF
NON-MANUFACTURERS
REPLACEMENT PARTS
AUTOMATICALLY VOIDS
THE BARBEQUE
WARRANTY.

39 1 SP308-9 LOWER HEAT SHIELD
4 SP61-21 # 10 x 3/8” SELF TAP RD HD TYPE B SCREW

3. The Serial Number


